
 73rd Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2013 
 37th New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross  Grade  Place  Penalty and Time 

 Mens A Grade 
 1 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 4:07:11 
 Daniel Balchin 0:29:16 2:14:16 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Hayden McLaren 0:33:33 2:47:49 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Mark Bailey 0:31:21 3:19:10 1  SM 2  0:00 
 Nick Burrow 0:30:18 3:49:28 2  SM 4  0:00 
 Callan Moody 0:33:30 4:22:58 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Nick Rennie 0:27:18 4:50:16 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Dave Ridley 0:28:57 5:19:13 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Oska Inster-Baynes 0:32:58 5:52:11 1  SM 1  0:00 

 2 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:07:29 
 Hamish Carson 0:30:15 2:15:15 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Matthew Harris 0:33:35 2:48:50 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Hugo Beamish 0:32:12 3:21:02 2  SM 3  0:00 
 Daniel Wallis 0:30:32 3:51:34 3  SM 5  0:00 
 Ben Ashkettle 0:32:25 4:23:59 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Rowan Hooper 0:27:28 4:51:27 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Martin Van Barneveld 0:27:40 5:19:07 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Michael Aish 0:33:22 5:52:29 2  SM 2  0:00 

 3 Wesley  1 Final Time: 4:18:31 
 William Harris 0:32:09 2:17:09 12  SM 12  0:00 
 Malcolm Hicks 0:32:30 2:49:39 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Liam Scopes 0:33:40 3:23:19 7  SM 15  0:00 
 Andrew Haigh 0:30:35 3:53:54 4  SM 6  0:00 
 Sam Kidd 0:36:27 4:30:21 6  SM 8  0:00 
 Andrew Small 0:28:59 4:59:20 7  SM 7  0:00 
 James List 0:29:46 5:29:06 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Tony Payne 0:34:25 6:03:31 3  SM 4  0:00 

 4 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 4:21:11 
 Andrew Davidson 0:31:58 2:16:58 11  SM 11  0:00 
 Luke Hurring 0:35:45 2:52:43 13  SM 13  0:00 
 Jack Moody 0:34:24 3:27:07 8  SM 17  0:00 
 Matt Ingram 0:31:01 3:58:08 6  SM 11  0:00 
 Sam Wreford 0:32:50 4:30:58 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Alex Gorrie 0:29:15 5:00:13 8  SM 9  0:00 
 Ethan Lankshear 0:29:57 5:30:10 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Thomas Holmes 0:36:01 6:06:11 7  SM 9  0:00 
 5 Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 4:22:08 
 Michael  Whitehead 0:31:09 2:16:09 7  SM 7  0:00 
 Alex Parlane 0:33:57 2:50:06 7  SM 7  0:00 
 Brent Henley 0:33:18 3:23:24 5  SM 10  0:00 
 Nick Pannett 0:30:00 3:53:24 1  SM 3  0:00 
 Dale Warrander 0:33:44 4:27:08 1  MM 4  0:00 
 Mark Toplis 0:32:32 4:59:40 16  SM 20  0:00 
 Adam Berry 0:32:27 5:32:07 11  SM 17  0:00 
 Jonny McKee 0:35:01 6:07:08 5  SM 6  0:00 
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 6 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 4:24:43 
 Stephen Day 0:31:00 2:16:00 6  SM 6  0:00 
 James Richardson 0:34:41 2:50:41 10  SM 10  0:00 
 Luke O'Donnell 0:33:02 3:23:43 4  SM 7  0:00 
 Dave Parsons 0:30:58 3:54:41 5  SM 10  0:00 
 Malcolm Hodge 0:37:16 4:31:57 12  SM 14  0:00 
 Alasdair Saunders 0:31:59 5:03:56 14  SM 18  0:00 
 Josh Van Dalen 0:29:25 5:33:21 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Chris McIlroy 0:36:22 6:09:43 8  SM 11  0:00 

 7 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 4:26:21 
 Ryan Smith 0:31:42 2:16:42 10  SM 10  0:00 
 Sam Dobson 0:33:58 2:50:40 8  SM 8  0:00 
 Nick Berry 0:33:24 3:24:04 6  SM 11  0:00 
 Josh Tattley 0:32:56 3:57:00 9  SM 20  0:00 
 Andrew Ranford 0:36:31 4:33:31 8  SM 9  0:00 
 John  Schreuder 0:29:24 5:02:55 9  SM 10  0:00 
 Chris Trent 0:31:47 5:34:42 8  SM 13  0:00 
 Cameron Graves 0:36:39 6:11:21 11  SM 15  0:00 

 8 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 4:26:38 
 Chris Kelly 0:32:58 2:17:58 14  SM 16  0:00 
 Brett Smith 0:34:08 2:52:06 9  SM 9  0:00 
 Chris Dunell 0:34:35 3:26:41 9  SM 19  0:00 
 Adam Jaques 0:32:25 3:59:06 8  SM 18  0:00 
 Alex Cowden 0:37:31 4:36:37 13  SM 16  0:00 
 Ross Smith 0:28:02 5:04:39 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Dave King 0:31:17 5:35:56 7  SM 11  0:00 
 Ben Musson 0:35:42 6:11:38 6  SM 8  0:00 
 9 Otago Athletic Club  1 Final Time: 4:32:11 
 Dave  Catherwood 0:33:53 2:18:53 15  SM 21  0:00 
 Neale McLanachan 0:36:47 2:55:40 16  SM 19  0:00 
 Anthony  Trainor 0:37:10 3:32:50 18  JM 45  0:00 
 Aaron Anderson 0:32:59 4:05:49 10  JM 21  0:00 
 Caden Shields 0:33:59 4:39:48 4  SM 5  0:00 
 Andrew Pohl 0:28:19 5:08:07 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Bryce Saunders 0:32:38 5:40:45 15  SM 22  0:00 
 Jesse Gibbs 0:36:26 6:17:11 9  SM 12  0:00 

 10 Caversham  1 Final Time: 4:32:43 
 Ben Anderson 0:30:36 2:15:36 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Peter Meffan 0:33:41 2:49:17 6  SM 6  0:00 
 Lorenz Kissling 0:35:10 3:24:27 11  JM 23  0:00 
 Sam  Hopper 0:33:59 3:58:26 14  JM 32  0:00 
 Jonah Smith 0:37:08 4:35:34 10  SM 13  0:00 
 Bevan  Stevens 0:31:26 5:07:00 13  SM 17  0:00 
 Mitch Hopping 0:32:30 5:39:30 12  SM 18  0:00 
 Kenneth McDonald 0:38:13 6:17:43 17  SM 23  0:00 
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 11 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 4:32:53 
 Ryan McAlister 0:30:39 2:15:39 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Lewis Jenkin 0:38:54 2:54:33 18  SM 23  0:00 
 Tim Cornish 0:34:36 3:29:09 10  SM 20  0:00 
 Julian Davidson 0:33:16 4:02:25 10  SM 23  0:00 
 Julian Baker 0:36:36 4:39:01 9  SM 11  0:00 
 Lachlan Davey 0:31:14 5:10:15 11  SM 15  0:00 
 Yared Kebede 0:31:07 5:41:22 6  SM 9  0:00 
 Dan Clendon 0:36:31 6:17:53 10  SM 13  0:00 

 12 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 4:35:06 
 Sasha Daniels 0:32:36 2:17:36 1  MM 14  0:00 
 Jono Jackson 0:33:07 2:50:43 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Seton Hill 0:35:44 3:26:27 14  SM 29  0:00 
 James Watt 0:36:48 4:03:15 14  SM 45  0:00 
 Matt Morreau 0:37:56 4:41:11 14  SM 17  0:00 
 Jake Wilkinson 0:31:22 5:12:33 12  SM 16  0:00 
 Mulu Yeshum 0:32:35 5:45:08 13  SM 19  0:00 
 Josh Maisey 0:34:58 6:20:06 4  SM 5  0:00 
 13 Sumner  1 Final Time: 4:37:13 
 Tane  Cambridge 0:32:27 2:17:27 13  SM 13  0:00 
 Vajin  Armstrong 0:36:47 2:54:14 15  SM 18  0:00 
 Josh  Campbell 0:37:02 3:31:16 17  JM 41  0:00 
 David  Fitch 0:33:46 4:05:02 12  SM 28  0:00 
 Dallas Wichman 0:37:08 4:42:10 11  SM 12  0:00 
 Tim Bolter 0:30:25 5:12:35 10  SM 12  0:00 
 Nathan Jones 0:32:35 5:45:10 14  SM 21  0:00 
 Marty Lukes 0:37:03 6:22:13 6  MM 18  0:00 
 

 Open B Grade 
 1 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 4:32:43 
 Dave  Cooper 0:31:17 2:16:17 8  SM 8  0:00 
 Steve  Lett 0:33:16 2:49:33 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Brad  Luiten 0:35:38 3:25:11 13  SM 28  0:00 
 Andrew Kilding 0:33:34 3:58:45 11  SM 27  0:00 
 Marc  Graham 0:36:31 4:35:16 7  SM 10  0:00 
 Stallard  Shanon 0:32:57 5:08:13 17  SM 24  0:00 
 jon  Healey 0:32:18 5:40:31 10  SM 15  0:00 
 Kevin  Bruffy 0:37:12 6:17:43 13  SM 19  0:00 
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 2 Athletics Tauranga  1 Final Time: 4:37:10 
 Kyle MacDonald 0:30:45 2:15:45 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Iain MacDonald 0:34:56 2:50:41 11  SM 11  0:00 
 Ben Ruthe 0:32:52 3:23:33 3  SM 5  0:00 
 Jess Ruthe 0:33:15 3:56:48 1  SW 22  0:00 
 Sally Gibbs 0:40:08 4:36:56 1  MW 29  0:00 
 Judith May 0:35:13 5:12:09 2  MW 39  0:00 
 Stephen  Blair 0:32:44 5:44:53 6  MM 23  0:00 
 Angus Bell 0:37:17 6:22:10 14  SM 20  0:00 

 3 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 4:41:56 
 Jason Steyn-Ross 0:35:47 2:20:47 18  SM 29  0:00 
 Sam Osborne 0:36:20 2:57:07 14  SM 16  0:00 
 Adrian Lysaght 0:35:55 3:33:02 15  SM 31  0:00 
 Russell Clarke 0:37:29 4:10:31 15  SM 52  0:00 
 Steven O'Callaghan 0:35:40 4:46:11 5  SM 6  0:00 
 Sjors Corporaal 0:28:08 5:14:19 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Shayne Hossack 0:35:08 5:49:27 20  SM 35  0:00 
 Matt Pasonage 0:37:29 6:26:56 16  SM 22  0:00 

 4 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 4:43:38 
 Kerry Suter 0:31:23 2:16:23 9  SM 9  0:00 
 Garit Read 0:35:27 2:51:50 12  SM 12  0:00 
 Corey  Hinde 0:34:50 3:26:40 11  SM 21  0:00 
 Marcus Daws 0:35:07 4:01:47 13  SM 36  0:00 
 Miguel Gomez 0:41:08 4:42:55 19  SM 37  0:00 
 Ants Hancy 0:32:58 5:15:53 18  SM 25  0:00 
 Kris Moore 0:31:48 5:47:41 9  SM 14  0:00 
 Ryan Stacey 0:40:57 6:28:38 20  SM 41  0:00 
 5 Olympic Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 4:47:08 
 Mike Waterman 0:33:34 2:18:34 4  MM 18  0:00 
 Nick Rogerson 0:38:26 2:57:00 17  SM 21  0:00 
 Kevin Pugh 0:36:00 3:33:00 4  MM 32  0:00 
 Matt Croxford 0:36:47 4:09:47 17  JM 44  0:00 
 Sean McCrudden 0:39:19 4:49:06 15  SM 23  0:00 
 Hayden Prosser 0:34:11 5:23:17 20  SM 31  0:00 
 Butch Borlase 0:31:28 5:54:45 4  MM 12  0:00 
 Adam Carlson 0:37:23 6:32:08 15  SM 21  0:00 

 6 Hill City - University  1 Final Time: 5:03:51 
 Michael Wakelin 0:32:46 2:17:46 2  MM 15  0:00 
 Oliver O'Sullivan 0:40:19 2:58:05 23  SM 34  0:00 
 Mark Chignell 0:41:00 3:39:05 14  MM 72  0:00 
 Stewart Hancock 0:37:52 4:16:57 16  SM 54  0:00 
 Doug Hancock 0:39:21 4:56:18 16  SM 24  0:00 
 Elliot O'Sullivan 0:32:12 5:28:30 15  SM 19  0:00 
 Alex Sims 0:36:13 6:04:43 21  SM 39  0:00 
 Shireen Crumpton 0:44:08 6:48:51 4  MW 58  0:00 
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 Open C Grade 
 1 Wellington Scottish  3 Final Time: 4:56:37 
 Andy Ford 0:35:39 1:50:39 17  SM 28  0:00 
 Paul Barwick 0:39:02 2:29:41 19  SM 25  0:00 
 Warren Maguren 0:37:09 3:06:50 7  MM 44  0:00 
 Vaile Mexted 0:38:07 3:44:57 8  MM 56  0:00 
 Jamie White 0:39:56 4:24:53 17  SM 26  0:00 
 Anthony Wicks 0:33:07 4:58:00 19  SM 27  0:00 
 Simon Keller 0:33:10 5:31:10 17  SM 25  0:00 
 Tony Wolken 0:40:27 6:11:37 19  SM 39  0:00 

 2 Wellington Harriers  2 Final Time: 5:11:29 
 Patrick Mackay 0:35:51 1:50:51 19  SM 31  0:00 
 James Brent 0:39:27 2:30:18 22  SM 29  0:00 
 Hamish Clareburt 0:40:32 3:10:50 17  SM 69  0:00 
 Lauren Fayen 0:42:58 3:53:48 13  SW 92  0:00 
 Trent Stallard 0:40:29 4:34:17 18  SM 33  0:00 
 Finn Roy 0:37:44 5:12:01 22  SM 50  0:00 
 Vincent Zintzen 0:34:40 5:46:41 19  SM 29  0:00 
 Stuart Milne 0:39:48 6:26:29 18  SM 33  0:00 

 3 Glen Eden Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:13:22 
 Mark  Trotman 0:37:17 1:52:17 2  M50 37  0:00 
 Adam Biffin 0:43:02 2:35:19 14  MM 53  0:00 
 Nathan Trotman 0:40:35 3:15:54 18  SM 70  0:00 
 Dean Whelch 0:34:56 3:50:50 1  M50 34  0:00 
 Mark  Batley 0:47:01 4:37:51 17  MM 66  0:00 
 Mathew Batley 0:28:23 5:06:14 6  SM 6  0:00 
 Andrew Batley 0:38:44 5:44:58 24  SM 53  0:00 
 Andy  Mai  0:43:24 6:28:22 23  SM 55  0:00 

 4 Papanui Toc H  2 Final Time: 5:13:45 
 Albert Adcock 0:38:16 1:53:16 22  SM 47  0:00 
 Mark O'Reilly 0:40:50 2:34:06 24  SM 43  0:00 
 Daniel Pradhan 0:42:20 3:16:26 19  SM 82  0:00 
 Michael Jones 0:37:56 3:54:22 17  SM 55  0:00 
 Matthew Hunt 0:42:40 4:37:02 20  SM 42  0:00 
 Jason Wilcock 0:34:20 5:11:22 21  SM 34  0:00 
 Sam Mills 0:33:03 5:44:25 16  SM 24  0:00 
 Aaron Richardson 0:44:20 6:28:45 24  SM 59  0:00 
 5 Sumner  2 Final Time: 5:15:17 
 Simon Wooding 0:35:35 1:50:35 16  SM 27  0:00 
 David Slater 0:39:04 2:29:39 20  SM 26  0:00 
 Julian  Gudsell 0:40:59 3:10:38 13  MM 71  0:00 
 Trevor Batin 0:40:26 3:51:04 13  MM 79  0:00 
 Kevin Sherrat 0:43:51 4:34:55 15  MM 52  0:00 
 Will Blake 0:39:54 5:14:49 12  M50 61  0:00 
 Oliver Batchelor 0:33:29 5:48:18 18  SM 27  0:00 
 Al Cory Wright 0:41:59 6:30:17 15  MM 51  0:00 
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 6 North Canterbury  1 Final Time: 5:29:58 
 Kim  Chambers 0:42:14 1:57:14 7  SW 65  0:00 
 Brian  Law 0:40:37 2:37:51 6  MM 38  0:00 
 Angela Whyte 0:42:17 3:20:08 9  SW 81  0:00 
 Natasha Douglas 0:39:03 3:59:11 2  MW 66  0:00 
 Nigel Anderson 0:44:40 4:43:51 9  M50 57  0:00 
 Chris Rae 0:33:36 5:17:27 8  MM 29  0:00 
 Stu Dyer 0:37:51 5:55:18 22  SM 50  0:00 
 Nigel Cox 0:49:40 6:44:58 13  M50 77  0:00 

 7 Hiiscus Coast  1 Final Time: 5:30:59 
 Jack  Koenen 0:42:43 1:57:43 13  M50 67  0:00 
 Mark Rawlinson 0:39:04 2:36:47 21  SM 27  0:00 
 John Smart 0:42:45 3:19:32 6  M60 85  0:00 
 Anne Thatcher 0:43:32 4:03:04 14  SW 98  0:00 
 Andrew  Cave 0:43:29 4:46:33 21  SM 49  0:00 
 Peter Melling 0:39:15 5:25:48 10  M50 56  0:00 
 Brent Fletcher 0:38:53 6:04:41 25  SM 55  0:00 
 Jeremy  Thatcher 0:41:18 6:45:59 21  SM 45  0:00 

 8 Wellington Scottish  4 Final Time: 5:31:45 
 William Twiss 0:37:05 0:37:05 14  MM 36  0:00 
 Gerard Gordon 0:40:44 1:17:49 9  MM 41  0:00 
 Braden Neal 0:39:34 1:57:23 16  SM 61  0:00 
 Scott Ryland 0:43:54 2:41:17 22  SM 103  0:00 
 John Plimmer 0:43:12 3:24:29 14  MM 46  0:00 
 Henry Old 0:41:32 4:06:01 24  SM 67  0:00 
 Nick Whalley 0:38:36 4:44:37 23  SM 52  0:00 
 Glen Wallis 0:47:08 5:31:45 20  MM 68  0:00 
 9 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 5:40:14 
 Robyn  Perkins 0:41:04 1:56:04 4  MW 62  0:00 
 Kevin Muir 0:41:21 2:37:25 11  MM 44  0:00 
 Annabelle Bramwell 0:41:16 3:18:41 8  SW 76  0:00 
 Victor Gamperle 0:44:28 4:03:09 16  M50 108  0:00 
 Laura Wood 0:45:07 4:48:16 6  SW 60  0:00 
 John Palmer 0:39:42 5:27:58 13  MM 60  0:00 
 Chris  Florkowski 0:47:02 6:15:00 17  M50 75  0:00 
 Andrew Reese-Jones 0:40:14 6:55:14 12  MM 37  0:00 

 10 Otago Athletic Club  2 Final Time: 5:40:25 
 Drew Costello 0:37:19 1:52:19 20  SM 38  0:00 
 Peter Bromley 0:48:16 2:40:35 16  MM 68  0:00 
 Ed Stevens 0:49:17 3:29:52 8  M60 109  0:00 
 James MacDonell 0:45:33 4:15:25 24  SM 111  0:00 
 Richard Hendry 0:44:26 4:59:51 16  MM 55  0:00 
 Peter Hughes 0:39:33 5:39:24 11  M50 59  0:00 
 Alan Williment 0:34:59 6:14:23 7  MM 33  0:00 
 Brent Halley 0:41:02 6:55:25 13  MM 43  0:00 
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 11 Pakuranga  2 Final Time: 5:53:15 
 Justin Carnaby 0:38:07 0:38:07 21  SM 44  0:00 
 John Robinson 0:46:47 1:24:54 12  M50 65  0:00 
 Natalie Seay 0:50:56 2:15:50 7  MW 115  0:00 
 Scott Dean 0:42:17 2:58:07 19  SM 88  0:00 
 Michael Calway 0:44:16 3:42:23 22  SM 54  0:00 
 Hannah Barker 0:35:46 4:18:09 4  SW 42  0:00 
 Sian Morrice 0:43:42 5:01:51 8  SW 68  0:00 
 Craig Haslip 0:51:24 5:53:15 25  SM 81  0:00 

 12 Dynamic Controls  1 Final Time: 5:57:10 
 Craig  Jackson 0:42:04 0:42:04 19  MM 64  0:00 
 Andrew  Matthews 0:48:46 1:29:50 28  SM 72  7.3 1:00 
 Kevin Willis 0:49:42 2:19:32 18  M50 110  0:00 
 Bruce Campbell 0:48:10 3:07:42 16  MM 114  0:00 
 Agnetha Korevaar 0:47:23 3:55:05 9  SW 68  0:00 
 Brian  Thorne 0:41:06 4:36:11 23  SM 64  0:00 
 Stephen  Beckett 0:35:18 5:11:29 8  MM 36  0:00 
 Vaughan Hartland 0:44:41 5:56:10 17  MM 60  0:00 
 13 Anglican  1 Final Time: 5:59:26 
 Dayle Steele 0:39:39 0:39:39 16  MM 54  0:00 
 Andrew Bates 0:43:22 1:23:01 15  MM 54  0:00 
 Graham Murray 0:52:13 2:15:14 20  M50 119  0:00 
 Martin Jagers 0:43:24 2:58:38 14  M50 96  0:00 
 Jane Pairman 0:46:52 3:45:30 6  MW 64  0:00 
 Trevor Robinson 0:43:06 4:28:36 16  MM 73  0:00 
 Greig Hill 0:45:37 5:14:13 26  SM 72  0:00 
 Andy Miller 0:45:13 5:59:26 18  MM 64  0:00 

 14 Papanui Toc H  3 Final Time: 5:59:31 
 Rob McNeur 0:45:35 0:45:35 14  M50 74  0:00 
 Wayne Millow 0:48:37 1:34:12 13  M50 71  0:00 
 Tony Brorens 0:47:05 2:21:17 16  M50 103  0:00 
 Mike Kelly 0:42:01 3:03:18 11  M50 85  0:00 
 Cam Mills 0:44:57 3:48:15 23  SM 59  0:00 
 Peter Richardson 0:39:09 4:27:24 9  M50 55  0:00 
 Barry Robertson 0:45:00 5:12:24 15  M50 69  0:00 
 Mark Cargin 0:47:07 5:59:31 19  MM 67  0:00 

 15 Intergen  1 Final Time: 6:04:11 
 Richard Malloch 0:43:42 0:43:42 21  MM 73  0:00 
 Tim Valentine 0:42:17 1:25:59 25  SM 49  0:00 
 Nicola Valentine 0:50:05 2:16:04 14  SW 112  0:00 
 Rob Hawken 0:50:15 3:06:19 17  MM 120  0:00 
 Leigh Williamson 0:49:50 3:56:09 25  SM 75  0:00 
 Kurt Preston 0:43:53 4:40:02 25  SM 75  0:00 
 Sven Obermaier 0:47:24 5:27:26 27  SM 76  0:00 
 Flavis Vianna 0:36:45 6:04:11 12  SM 16  0:00 
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 16 Alexandra  1 Final Time: 6:15:40 
 Merv Bird 0:46:43 0:46:43 15  M50 77  0:00 
 Marcus Bird 0:48:34 1:35:17 27  SM 70  0:00 
 Brendan Pauley 0:46:45 2:22:02 15  M50 101  0:00 
 Safia Cockerell 0:53:04 3:15:06 18  SW 125  0:00 
 Peter Sarson 0:47:00 4:02:06 11  M50 65  0:00 
 Ewan Fallow 0:37:27 4:39:33 7  M50 48  0:00 
 Jane Pauley 0:48:28 5:28:01 2  W50 79  0:00 
 John Watson 0:47:39 6:15:40 12  M50 69  0:00 
 17 Aorangi  1 Final Time: 6:20:11 
 Paul Kelliher 0:40:14 0:40:14 17  MM 56  0:00 
 Stuart Bennett 0:50:22 1:30:36 15  M50 78  0:00 
 Helen Payne 1:01:00 2:31:36 11  MW 130  0:00 
 Grace Faulkner 0:44:27 3:16:03 8  JW 107  0:00 
 Tom Faulkner 0:49:17 4:05:20 19  MM 73  0:00 
 Wayne Anderson 0:41:15 4:46:35 14  M50 65  0:00 
 Steve Zonnevyle 0:45:27 5:32:02 15  MM 70  0:00 
 Simone Faulkner 0:48:09 6:20:11 6  MW 71  0:00 

 18 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 6:21:26 
 Becky Smith 0:47:45 0:47:45 11  SW 79  0:00 
 Cindy Lowe 0:49:37 1:37:22 8  SW 76  0:00 
 Loris Reed 0:46:27 2:23:49 2  W60 100  0:00 
 Andrew Fairbairn 0:38:54 3:02:43 18  SM 64  0:00 
 Rick Harlow 0:56:03 3:57:46 15  M50 82  7.3 1:00 
 Chris Burnett 0:48:07 4:45:53 3  W50 80  0:00 
 Terry Warren 0:45:51 5:31:44 16  M50 73  0:00 
 Heather McKenzie 0:48:42 6:20:26 9  SW 72  0:00 

 19 Canterbury Tri Club  1 Final Time: 6:23:30 
 Michelle McConchie 0:48:57 0:48:57 9  MW 80  0:00 
 Caralyn Purvis 0:45:41 1:34:38 6  SW 61  0:00 
 Nadia Maclaren 0:53:36 2:28:14 10  MW 122  0:00 
 Lyndsay  Gough 0:51:47 3:20:01 1  W60 123  0:00 
 Katherine  Hilton 0:54:03 4:14:04 10  MW 79  0:00 
 Christian  Couper 0:38:20 4:52:24 12  MM 53  0:00 
 Rex  Webb 0:43:00 5:35:24 14  MM 67  0:00 
 Sophie Evans 0:48:06 6:23:30 8  SW 70  0:00 

 20 Aorangi  2 Final Time: 6:28:21 
 Malcom Munro 0:40:18 0:40:18 18  MM 57  0:00 
 Robert Currie 0:51:35 1:31:53 16  M50 81  0:00 
 Ron Paulin 0:54:55 2:26:48 11  M60 123  0:00 
 Tony Robinson 0:50:11 3:16:59 9  M60 119  0:00 
 Connor Munro 0:49:32 4:06:31 24  SM 74  0:00 
 Kevin Moore 0:41:42 4:48:13 15  M50 69  0:00 
 Julia Burgess 0:46:08 5:34:21 8  MW 74  0:00 
 Lorraine Currie 0:54:00 6:28:21 3  W50 83  0:00 
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 21 Methodist  2 Final Time: 6:50:16 
 Warren Pettigrew 0:54:04 0:54:04 23  MM 83  0:00 
 Ben  Davidson 0:48:27 1:42:31 26  SM 69  0:00 
 John Baxter 0:57:54 2:40:25 19  MM 128  0:00 
 Sophi Steentjies 0:43:58 3:24:23 16  SW 104  0:00 
 Rick Baxter 0:54:19 4:18:42 14  M50 80  0:00 
 Kevin  Prendergast 0:53:36 5:12:18 17  MM 83  0:00 
 Stephen Tippin 0:47:33 5:59:51 28  SM 77  0:00 
 Mike Baxter 0:50:25 6:50:16 21  MM 79  0:00 

 22 Methodist  1 Final Time: 6:51:50 
 Chris Teague 0:52:50 0:52:50 22  MM 82  0:00 
 Peter Davidson 0:50:26 1:43:16 17  MM 79  0:00 
 Mike  Mee 1:01:38 2:44:54 20  MM 131  0:00 
 Subrata Saha 1:02:10 3:47:04 18  MM 130  0:00 
 Connan Young 0:49:13 4:35:17 18  MM 72  7.3 1:00 
 Andrew Youngson 0:40:57 5:16:14 13  M50 63  0:00 
 Lindsay Evans 0:52:17 6:08:31 10  MW 83  0:00 
 Karl Baxter 0:42:19 6:50:50 22  SM 53  0:00 

 999 Olympic Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 6:50:41 DSQ Rule 7.10 
 Lizzy Bunckenburg 0:43:02 0:43:02 9  SW 70  0:00 
 Miles Coverdale 0:51:08 1:34:10 18  MM 80  0:00 
 Juan McDonald 0:50:35 2:24:45 18  MM 113  0:00 
 Mike Binkhorst 0:43:43 3:08:28 15  M50 101  0:00 
 Ele Brown 1:13:33 4:22:01 3  W50 85  0:00 
 Rebecca Binkhorst 0:59:31 5:21:32 10  SW 85  0:00 
 Steve Bligh 0:39:11 6:00:43 11  M50 57  0:00 
 Brian Rusbridge 0:49:58 6:50:41 14  M50 78  0:00 
 
RECORDS:------- SENIOR MEN -----   ------- SENIOR WOMEN ------- 

 

 Lap 1  28:12 Gregor Cameron 1989   32:32 Mary O'Connor     1987 

 Lap 2  30:40 Kerry Rodger   1989   36:35 Mary O'Connor     1983 

 Lap 3  28:35 Chris Tobin    1986   35:09 Fiona Crombie     2001 

 Lap 4  26:06 Chris Tobin    1988   32:39 Anne-Marie Keown  1980 

 Lap 5  30:41 Paul Smith     1993   37:30 Fiona Crombie     2009 

 Lap 6  25:19 John Hellemans 1981   29:43 Susan Bruce       1986 

 Lap 7  26:41 Gary Elliot    1981   30:43 Brooke Carmen     2005 

 Lap 8  30:18 Phil Costley   1997   34:16 Kate McIlroy      2005 

 

Open Women's Team:                  4:50:20 North Shore Bays    1997 

Local Women's Team:                 4:52:05 New Brighton        1983 

Open Men's Team:                    3:58:40 Auckland University 1981 

Local Men's Team:                   3:58:58 Bascik New Brighton 1987 

 



 73rd Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2013 
 37th New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross  Grade  Place  Penalty and Time 

 Open Masters Over 50 
 1 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:04:37 
 Ian Macfarlane 0:37:55 1:22:55 6  M50 43  0:00 
 Paul Hewitson 0:39:00 2:01:55 2  M50 24  0:00 
 Liam Healey 0:39:07 2:41:02 2  M50 57  0:00 
 Gordon Clarke 0:39:39 3:20:41 6  M50 70  0:00 
 Vaughan New 0:40:11 4:00:52 3  M50 31  0:00 
 Paul Foster 0:34:57 4:35:49 4  M50 38  0:00 
 Casey Plunket 0:34:49 5:10:38 6  M50 32  0:00 
 Paul Sharp 0:38:59 5:49:37 1  M50 28  0:00 

 2 Athletics Nelson  1 Final Time: 5:09:21 
 Tim Cross 0:37:36 1:22:36 3  M50 40  0:00 
 Neil Whittaker 0:40:14 2:02:50 5  M50 33  0:00 
 Bill Revell 0:40:28 2:43:18 5  M50 68  0:00 
 Cliff Bowman 0:38:31 3:21:49 4  M50 58  0:00 
 Ian Courtenay 0:40:08 4:01:57 2  M50 30  0:00 
 Nick Lovell 0:37:17 4:39:14 6  M50 47  0:00 
 Andrew Barker 0:34:41 5:13:55 4  M50 30  0:00 
 Patrick Meffan 0:40:26 5:54:21 3  M50 38  0:00 

 3 Otago Athletic Club  1 Final Time: 5:14:17 
 Murray Gray 0:38:10 1:23:10 7  M50 45  0:00 
 John Thomson 0:43:45 2:06:55 8  M50 56  0:00 
 Gene Sanderson 0:40:19 2:47:14 4  M50 66  0:00 
 Dave Cross 0:39:30 3:26:44 5  M50 69  0:00 
 Stephen Bloomfield 0:43:13 4:09:57 7  M50 47  0:00 
 Ray Knox 0:34:15 4:44:12 2  M50 33  0:00 
 Peter Clark 0:33:11 5:17:23 2  M50 26  0:00 
 Andrew Town 0:41:54 5:59:17 6  M50 49  0:00 

 4 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 5:14:20 
 Greg Banks 0:36:43 1:21:43 1  M50 35  0:00 
 Ken Walker 0:39:16 2:00:59 3  M50 28  0:00 
 Richard Adams 0:41:15 2:42:14 7  M50 75  0:00 
 Malcolm Chamberlin 0:39:46 3:22:00 7  M50 72  0:00 
 David Lear 0:40:18 4:02:18 4  M50 32  0:00 
 Charles Stewart 0:36:51 4:39:09 5  M50 45  0:00 
 Pat Ward 0:40:54 5:20:03 13  M50 61  0:00 
 Alistair Prangnell 0:39:17 5:59:20 2  M50 30  0:00 
 5 Auckland University  1 Final Time: 5:24:09 
 Ken Moloney 0:38:39 1:23:39 9  M50 49  0:00 
 Graham Macky 0:39:45 2:03:24 4  M50 30  0:00 
 Craig McLeod 0:39:45 2:43:09 3  M50 63  0:00 
 Brett Katterns 0:37:29 3:20:38 2  M50 51  0:00 
 Ian Richards 0:40:47 4:01:25 5  M50 35  0:00 
 Al Monro 0:34:12 4:35:37 1  M50 32  0:00 
 Phil Taylor 0:53:01 5:28:38 18  M50 84  0:00 
 Gavin Stevens 0:40:31 6:09:09 4  M50 40  0:00 



 73rd Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2013 
 37th New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross  Grade  Place  Penalty and Time 

 6 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 5:25:19 
 John Gamblin 0:37:40 1:22:40 4  M50 41  0:00 
 Richard  Merrett 0:42:37 2:05:17 7  M50 50  0:00 
 Richard  Seigne R0:34:24 2:39:41 1  M50 18  0:00 
 Gary Prest 0:42:28 3:22:09 12  M50 90  0:00 
 Rodger Ward 0:45:09 4:07:18 10  M50 61  0:00 
 Iain Chinnery 0:42:01 4:49:19 16  M50 71  0:00 
 Mike Van der Colk 0:38:51 5:28:10 10  M50 54  0:00 
 Anthony Rogal 0:42:09 6:10:19 8  M50 52  0:00 

 7 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 5:45:07 
 Nigel  Whalley 0:40:14 1:25:14 10  M50 55  0:00 
 Ian  Faulkner 0:45:06 2:10:20 10  M50 59  0:00 
 Richard Young 0:43:08 2:53:28 10  M50 88  0:00 
 Allan  McLaren 0:50:56 3:44:24 17  M50 122  0:00 
 David  Macdonald 0:39:15 4:23:39 1  M50 21  0:00 
 John Clancy 0:44:01 5:07:40 18  M50 76  0:00 
 Alec Hobbs 0:37:06 5:44:46 9  M50 45  0:00 
 Clive Kitchingman 0:45:21 6:30:07 11  M50 65  0:00 

 8 Auckland University  2 Final Time: 5:47:59 
 Steve Duxfield 0:41:04 1:26:04 11  M50 61  0:00 
 Rick Mann 0:49:00 2:15:04 14  M50 73  0:00 
 Paul Clarke 0:44:24 2:59:28 13  M50 96  0:00 
 Keith Procter 0:41:10 3:40:38 9  M50 81  0:00 
 Mark Oakley 0:48:02 4:28:40 13  M50 70  0:00 
 Tony King 0:38:37 5:07:17 8  M50 54  0:00 
 Bryan Bates 0:40:34 5:47:51 12  M50 60  0:00 
 Tony Woodhouse 0:45:08 6:32:59 10  M50 63  0:00 
 9 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 6:05:45 
 Peter Wrigley 0:41:53 0:41:53 12  M50 63  0:00 
 Api Williams 0:53:54 1:35:47 17  M50 82  0:00 
 Ian Morton 0:49:59 2:25:46 19  M50 111  0:00 
 Marshall Clark 0:41:36 3:07:22 10  M50 82  0:00 
 John Gardiner 0:47:08 3:54:30 12  M50 67  0:00 
 Bob Stephens 0:44:24 4:38:54 19  M50 77  0:00 
 Don Stevens 0:42:08 5:21:02 14  M50 64  0:00 
 Steve Plowman 0:44:43 6:05:45 9  M50 61  0:00 

 10 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 8:08:24 
 Jamie Houston 0:51:11 0:51:11 16  M50 81  0:00 
 John Caughley 1:03:35 1:54:46 18  M50 85  0:00 
 Warren Elliott 1:00:47 2:55:33 14  M60 129  0:00 
 Wendy Fox-Turnbull 0:55:59 3:51:32 4  W50 129  0:00 
 Wahren Hensley 1:01:31 4:53:03 16  M50 84  0:00 
 Bob Fyfe 0:57:43 5:50:46 20  M50 84  0:00 
 Helen Rutter 0:56:08 6:46:54 11  MW 85  0:00 
 Kevin Knight 1:21:30 8:08:24 15  M50 85  0:00 



 73rd Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2013 
 37th New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross  Grade  Place  Penalty and Time 

 Masters Men 
 1 Athletics Nelson  1 Final Time: 4:30:38 
 John Kennedy 0:34:13 1:19:13 7  MM 22  0:00 
 Graeme Taylor 0:36:03 1:55:16 1  MM 14  0:00 
 Brian Kemp 0:36:48 2:32:04 6  MM 40  0:00 
 Ian Thomas 0:33:24 3:05:28 3  MM 25  0:00 
 Simon Mardon 0:35:53 3:41:21 2  MM 7  0:00 
 Simon Leaning 0:30:06 4:11:27 2  MM 11  0:00 
 Peter Versey 0:30:27 4:41:54 1  MM 6  0:00 
 Phil Costley 0:33:44 5:15:38 1  MM 3  0:00 

 2 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 4:33:44 
 Andrew Wark 0:33:28 1:18:28 3  MM 17  0:00 
 Glenn Sexton 0:36:19 1:54:47 2  MM 15  0:00 
 Craig Hadley 0:35:36 2:30:23 2  MM 27  0:00 
 John Crane 0:32:15 3:02:38 2  MM 16  0:00 
 Jason Cameron 0:39:17 3:41:55 6  MM 22  0:00 
 Kent Hodgson 0:29:09 4:11:04 1  MM 8  0:00 
 Marc Scott 0:31:06 4:42:10 2  MM 8  0:00 
 Tony Olsen 0:36:34 5:18:44 4  MM 14  0:00 

 3 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 4:34:01 
 Jason Baillie 0:33:49 1:18:49 6  MM 20  0:00 
 Granantan Boyle 0:37:20 1:56:09 4  MM 20  0:00 
 Anthony Duncraft 0:35:29 2:31:38 1  MM 24  0:00 
 Chris Mardon 0:32:00 3:03:38 1  MM 13  0:00 
 Darren Hoolahan 0:38:02 3:41:40 4  MM 18  0:00 
 Shane Grose 0:31:06 4:12:46 4  MM 14  0:00 
 Donald Greig 0:31:06 4:43:52 1  M50 7  0:00 
 Richard Bennett 0:35:09 5:19:01 2  MM 7  0:00 

 4 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 4:39:01 
 Peter Stevens 0:33:43 1:18:43 5  MM 19  0:00 
 Joseph Bulbulia 0:39:57 1:58:40 5  MM 31  0:00 
 Michael Wray 0:35:54 2:34:34 3  MM 30  0:00 
 Craig McLean 0:34:01 3:08:35 4  MM 33  0:00 
 Todd Stevens 0:37:18 3:45:53 3  MM 15  0:00 
 David Kettles 0:30:38 4:16:31 3  MM 13  0:00 
 Jim Jones 0:31:11 4:47:42 3  MM 10  0:00 
 Grant McLean 0:36:19 5:24:01 3  MM 10  0:00 
 5 Otago Athletic Club  1 Final Time: 4:54:10 
 Mark O'Donnell 0:35:14 1:20:14 10  MM 25  0:00 
 Andrew Lonie 0:40:40 2:00:54 7  MM 39  0:00 
 Julian O'Hagan 0:37:42 2:38:36 8  MM 48  0:00 
 Peter Frew 0:35:51 3:14:27 6  MM 40  0:00 
 Stewart Paul 0:38:44 3:53:11 5  MM 19  0:00 
 Russell Lund 0:33:49 4:27:00 9  MM 30  0:00 
 Juno Wiparata 0:32:24 4:59:24 5  MM 16  0:00 
 Glen Ferguson 0:39:46 5:39:10 10  MM 32  0:00 



 73rd Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2013 
 37th New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross  Grade  Place  Penalty and Time 

 6 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 4:59:10 
 Joel  Martin  0:34:19 1:19:19 8  MM 23  0:00 
 Simon  Maunder  0:36:28 1:55:47 3  MM 17  0:00 
 Andrew  Peskett  0:36:45 2:32:32 5  MM 37  0:00 
 Matthew  Downs 0:38:43 3:11:15 9  MM 60  0:00 
 Paul  Norris  0:42:48 3:54:03 12  MM 43  0:00 
 Chris  Weeks 0:32:47 4:26:50 7  MM 23  0:00 
 Gary  Myers 0:36:15 5:03:05 10  MM 40  0:00 
 Rob  Moxy 0:41:05 5:44:10 14  MM 44  0:00 

 7 Wesley  1 Final Time: 5:05:06 
 Guy Robson 0:34:49 1:19:49 9  MM 24  0:00 
 Rodney Hellyer 0:40:42 2:00:31 8  MM 40  0:00 
 Darragh Walshe 0:38:27 2:38:58 9  MM 53  0:00 
 Dean Foster 0:39:42 3:18:40 11  MM 71  0:00 
 Brent Foster 0:39:47 3:58:27 7  MM 25  0:00 
 David Rowbotham 0:35:15 4:33:42 10  MM 40  0:00 
 Phil Wright 0:34:48 5:08:30 5  M50 31  0:00 
 Ian Sussex 0:41:36 5:50:06 5  M50 48  0:00 

 8 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 5:08:21 
 Trevor Ogilvie 0:37:42 1:22:42 5  M50 42  0:00 
 Bruce Edwards 0:38:49 2:01:31 1  M50 22  0:00 
 Chris Browne 0:42:00 2:43:31 15  MM 80  0:00 
 Logan Marten 0:40:28 3:23:59 14  MM 80  0:00 
 Duncan Smith 0:40:07 4:04:06 8  MM 27  0:00 
 Andy Hickson 0:32:45 4:36:51 6  MM 22  0:00 
 Brad Griffiths 0:37:45 5:14:36 11  MM 48  0:00 
 Tony Broadhead 0:38:45 5:53:21 7  MM 26  0:00 
 9 Hamilton Hawks  2 Final Time: 5:08:24 
 Grant Budd 0:35:23 1:20:23 11  MM 26  0:00 
 Norm Robbins 0:41:48 2:02:11 6  M50 48  0:00 
 Oscar Emery 0:43:57 2:46:08 12  M50 93  0:00 
 Garry Wilson 0:38:23 3:24:31 3  M50 57  0:00 
 Mike Harris 0:42:57 4:07:28 13  MM 45  0:00 
 John Bowe 0:32:33 4:40:01 5  MM 21  0:00 
 Kevin Knowles 0:33:31 5:13:32 3  M50 28  0:00 
 Dion Hardy 0:39:52 5:53:24 11  MM 36  0:00 

 10 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 5:11:22 
 Nathan  Peterson 0:35:50 1:20:50 12  MM 30  0:00 
 Thomas Spiess 0:41:39 2:02:29 12  MM 46  0:00 
 Mark Sullivan 0:39:37 2:42:06 11  MM 62  0:00 
 Paul Coughlan 0:36:55 3:19:01 7  MM 48  0:00 
 Simon  Ralph 0:42:18 4:01:19 11  MM 41  0:00 
 Kevin Papps 0:42:13 4:43:32 15  MM 72  0:00 
 Mark Reid 0:35:56 5:19:28 9  MM 37  0:00 
 Kerry  Faass 0:36:54 5:56:22 5  MM 17  0:00 



 73rd Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2013 
 37th New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross  Grade  Place  Penalty and Time 

 11 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:14:55 
 Colin Price 0:38:19 1:23:19 15  MM 48  0:00 
 Jonathon Hales 0:40:50 2:04:09 10  MM 42  0:00 
 Murray Peebles 0:39:16 2:43:25 10  MM 58  0:00 
 Neville McCallum 0:38:55 3:22:20 10  MM 65  0:00 
 Dave Carrigan 0:42:15 4:04:35 10  MM 39  0:00 
 Richard Gibson 0:37:55 4:42:30 11  MM 51  0:00 
 Mike Peat 0:37:49 5:20:19 12  MM 49  0:00 
 Seth Campbell 0:39:36 5:59:55 9  MM 31  0:00 

 12 Olympic Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 5:16:03 
 Tim Horne 0:36:31 1:21:31 13  MM 34  0:00 
 Mark Anderson 0:42:43 2:04:14 13  MM 51  0:00 
 Bruce Atmore 0:40:00 2:44:14 12  MM 64  0:00 
 Tony Simmers 0:40:08 3:24:22 12  MM 75  0:00 
 Chris Speakman 0:43:17 4:07:39 8  M50 48  0:00 
 Barry Prosser 0:34:38 4:42:17 3  M50 36  0:00 
 Mark Handley 0:36:25 5:18:42 7  M50 42  0:00 
 Richard Longman 0:42:21 6:01:03 16  MM 54  0:00 
 13 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 5:22:29 
 Charlie Nolan 0:38:13 0:38:13 8  M50 46  0:00 
 Jamie Hawker 0:43:49 1:22:02 9  M50 57  0:00 
 Tom Jarman 0:41:13 2:03:15 6  M50 74  0:00 
 Len Millward 0:42:25 2:45:40 6  M60 89  0:00 
 Paul Johnston 0:40:51 3:26:31 9  MM 36  0:00 
 Peter Bayliss 0:39:58 4:06:29 14  MM 62  0:00 
 Phil Chapman 0:36:50 4:43:19 8  M50 44  0:00 
 Gary McIlroy 0:39:10 5:22:29 8  MM 29  0:00 

 14 Ashburton  1 Final Time: 5:39:45 
 Bruce Henderson 0:42:59 0:42:59 20  MM 69  0:00 
 Ian Broardbelt 0:46:45 1:29:44 11  M50 64  0:00 
 Gary Whiting 0:43:02 2:12:46 9  M50 87  0:00 
 John Van Polanen 0:40:26 2:53:12 8  M50 78  0:00 
 Peter Larkin 0:42:16 3:35:28 6  M50 40  0:00 
 Merv    Gilbert 0:43:11 4:18:39 17  M50 74  0:00 
 Graeme Wall 0:39:10 4:57:49 13  MM 56  0:00 
 Joe Ford 0:41:56 5:39:45 7  M50 50  0:00 



 73rd Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2013 
 37th New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross  Grade  Place  Penalty and Time 

 Masters Women 
 1 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 5:21:55 
 Helen Anderson 0:40:55 0:40:55 3  MW 60  0:00 
 Jackie Mexted 0:40:34 1:21:29 2  MW 36  0:00 
 Tricia Sloan 0:41:52 2:03:21 2  MW 79  0:00 
 Mandy Simpson 0:43:39 2:47:00 6  MW 100  0:00 
 Sally Anderson 0:44:26 3:31:26 5  MW 56  0:00 
 Melissa Moon 0:33:17 4:04:43 1  MW 28  0:00 
 Anne Hare 0:37:22 4:42:05 2  MW 46  0:00 
 Angela Leck 0:39:50 5:21:55 1  MW 34  0:00 

 2 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 5:38:00 
 Kirsten Milne 0:37:27 0:37:27 1  MW 39  0:00 
 Maureen Leonard 0:47:41 1:25:08 6  MW 67  0:00 
 Helen Hall-King 0:43:46 2:08:54 4  MW 91  0:00 
 Karen McCready 0:38:51 2:47:45 1  MW 63  0:00 
 Trish Stockman 0:47:27 3:35:12 7  MW 69  0:00 
 Jenni Hoogeveen 0:39:21 4:14:33 5  MW 57  0:00 
 Ellie Broadbridge 0:39:58 4:54:31 4  MW 59  0:00 
 Vicki Rees-Jones 0:43:29 5:38:00 3  MW 56  0:00 

 3 Otago Athletic Club  1 Final Time: 5:44:16 
 Joy Scarlet 0:45:46 0:45:46 7  MW 75  0:00 
 Mel Aitken 0:43:35 1:29:21 4  MW 55  0:00 
 Dalise Sanderson 0:47:07 2:16:28 1  W50 104  0:00 
 Carol Chettleburgh 0:45:36 3:02:04 1  W50 112  0:00 
 Julie Wilson 0:44:41 3:46:45 1  W50 58  0:00 
 Sue Cuthbert 0:37:13 4:23:58 4  MW 46  0:00 
 Jude Patterson 0:39:20 5:03:18 3  MW 58  0:00 
 Louisa Andrew 0:40:58 5:44:16 2  MW 42  0:00 

 4 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 5:45:25 
 Mary Hart 0:42:48 0:42:48 5  MW 68  0:00 
 Bernadette Jago 0:46:31 1:29:19 2  W50 63  0:00 
 Donna Cormack 0:43:15 2:12:34 3  MW 89  0:00 
 Sarla Donovan 0:42:16 2:54:50 4  MW 87  0:00 
 Fiona Gilroy 0:42:51 3:37:41 3  MW 44  0:00 
 Robyn Daly R0:38:06 4:15:47 1  W50 52  0:00 
 Catherine Moran 0:42:53 4:58:40 6  MW 66  0:00 
 Maree Greig 0:46:45 5:45:25 1  W50 66  0:00 
 5 Sumner  1 Final Time: 6:17:13 
 Katherine Fitch 0:43:25 0:43:25 6  MW 71  0:00 
 Karen Muller 0:45:17 1:28:42 5  MW 60  0:00 
 Bee Rueder 0:50:48 2:19:30 2  W50 114  0:00 
 Ann Wells 0:48:25 3:07:55 2  W50 116  0:00 
 Rachel Clarke 0:50:56 3:58:51 9  MW 76  0:00 
 Annette Campbell 0:41:35 4:40:26 2  W50 68  0:00 
 Jan Harrison 0:47:53 5:28:19 9  MW 78  0:00 
 Tessa Holland 0:48:54 6:17:13 7  MW 73  0:00 
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 6 Olympic Harrier Club  1 Final Time: 6:34:11 
 Sheryne Coverdale 0:47:10 0:47:10 1  W50 78  0:00 
 Tracy Berghan 0:49:21 1:36:31 7  MW 74  0:00 
 Geraldine Smith 0:48:54 2:25:25 6  MW 108  0:00 
 Alison Speakman 0:49:33 3:14:58 3  W50 117  0:00 
 Michelle Van Looy 0:43:58 3:58:56 4  MW 53  0:00 
 Denise Pilcher 0:50:19 4:49:15 4  W50 81  0:00 
 Barbara Prosser 0:51:41 5:40:56 5  W50 82  0:00 
 Cathryn Wood 0:53:15 6:34:11 11  MW 82  0:00 

 7 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 6:49:59 
 Cindy Carpenter 0:55:47 0:55:47 10  MW 84  0:00 
 Sian Bemner 0:49:49 1:45:36 9  MW 77  0:00 
 Turia Jones 0:55:23 2:40:59 3  W50 125  0:00 
 Teresa Martin 0:49:41 3:30:40 7  MW 118  0:00 
 Jodie Hickson 0:55:19 4:25:59 11  MW 81  0:00 
 Sarah Lei 0:45:09 5:11:08 8  MW 78  0:00 
 Mere Attwater 0:49:11 6:00:19 4  W50 81  0:00 
 Kerryn Barker 0:49:40 6:49:59 9  MW 76  0:00 

 8 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 7:04:09 
 Loretta Desourdy 0:55:53 0:55:53 2  W50 85  0:00 
 Diane Morgan 1:01:13 1:57:06 3  W50 83  0:00 
 Andrena Patterson 0:52:27 2:49:33 8  MW 120  0:00 
 Barbara Morrison 0:55:05 3:44:38 2  W60 126  0:00 
 Robyne Blackford 0:56:03 4:40:41 2  W50 83  0:00 
 Claire Jennings 0:51:32 5:32:13 5  W50 82  0:00 
 Christine Jones 0:42:48 6:15:01 1  W50 65  0:00 
 Christine Carlton 0:49:08 7:04:09 2  W50 74  0:00 
 
RECORDS:------ MASTERS MEN -----   ------- MASTERS WOMEN ------ 

 

 Lap 1  30:29 Grant McEwen   2000   35:59 Bernie Portenski  1989 

 Lap 2  32:45 Roger Robinson 1981   39:23 Joan Ray          1986 

 Lap 3  31:26 Tom Birnie     1994   37:03 Mary O'Connor     1998 

 Lap 4  29:06 Chris Pilone   1997   35:01 Elizabeth Smeaton 1988 

 Lap 5  32:56 Michael Pugh   2009   39:19 Margaret Walker   1984 

 Lap 6  26:22 John Hellemans 1993   30:35 Marg McKenzie     2002 

 Lap 7  27:52 Bruce Blair    1989   32:43 Sarah Rees        1989 

 Lap 8  32:59 Lloyd Walker   1981   36:34 Melissa Moon      2005 

 

Open and Local Masters Women's Team: 5:10:11 Sumner           1989 

Open Masters Men's Team:             4:26:12 North Shore Bays 1989 

Local Masters Men's Team:            4:27:05 Saucony Olympic  1997 
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 Senior Women 
 1 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 4:58:14 
 Rebecca Forlong 0:36:13 1:21:13 2  SW 32  0:00 
 Danielle Ingram-Trevis 0:40:35 2:01:48 2  SW 37  0:00 
 Katie Wright 0:37:07 2:38:55 2  SW 43  0:00 
 Amy Shaw 0:35:23 3:14:18 3  SW 37  0:00 
 Holly Van Dalen 0:40:07 3:54:25 2  SW 28  0:00 
 Francesca Stafford 0:34:44 4:29:09 3  SW 37  0:00 
 Anna Bramley 0:35:06 5:04:15 2  SW 34  0:00 
 Lydia O'Donnell 0:38:59 5:43:14 3  SW 27  0:00 

 2 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 5:01:13 
 Tracy Croft 0:39:33 1:24:33 2  MW 53  0:00 
 Alexandra Williams 0:40:12 2:04:45 1  SW 32  0:00 
 Hannah Newbould 0:38:07 2:42:52 3  SW 49  0:00 
 Flora Brocherie 0:33:34 3:16:26 2  SW 26  0:00 
 Nicki McFadzien 0:38:54 3:55:20 1  SW 20  0:00 
 Tania McWilliams 0:35:54 4:31:14 5  SW 43  0:00 
 Leah Hirschfeld 0:36:27 5:07:41 1  MW 43  0:00 
 Rachel Kingsford 0:38:32 5:46:13 1  SW 24  0:00 

 3 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 5:05:51 
 Dawn Tuffery 0:39:25 1:24:25 5  SW 52  0:00 
 Sarah Biss 0:44:14 2:08:39 5  SW 58  0:00 
 Emily Roughan 0:37:33 2:46:12 2  JW 47  0:00 
 Katherine Prumm 0:36:54 3:23:06 6  SW 47  0:00 
 Mikayla Neilson 0:43:36 4:06:42 4  SW 50  0:00 
 Helen Rountree 0:32:58 4:39:40 1  SW 26  0:00 
 Kovo Kowalewski 0:32:35 5:12:15 1  SW 20  0:00 
 Camille Buscomb 0:38:36 5:50:51 2  SW 25  0:00 

 4 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 5:12:29 
 Tina Harris 0:36:31 1:21:31 3  SW 33  0:00 
 Nicole Mitchell 0:41:47 2:03:18 3  SW 47  0:00 
 Caroline Mellsop 0:38:42 2:42:00 5  SW 54  0:00 
 Hinano Sefesi 0:36:51 3:18:51 5  SW 46  0:00 
 Charlotte Haina 0:41:57 4:00:48 3  SW 38  0:00 
 Emily Solsberg 0:36:15 4:37:03 6  SW 44  0:00 
 Brittany Lee 0:36:19 5:13:22 4  SW 41  0:00 
 Ariana Harper 0:44:07 5:57:29 7  SW 57  0:00 
 5 Hill City - University  1 Final Time: 5:15:32 
 Hannah Adamson 0:38:40 1:23:40 9  JW 50  0:00 
 Shireen Crumpton 0:41:27 2:05:07 3  MW 45  0:00 
 Sam Kingsford 0:40:11 2:45:18 7  SW 65  0:00 
 Bella Bloomfield 0:39:16 3:24:34 9  SW 68  0:00 
 Shauna Pali 0:43:49 4:08:23 5  SW 51  0:00 
 Kirsty O'Sullivan 0:34:29 4:42:52 2  SW 35  0:00 
 Nadia McDonnell 0:36:04 5:18:56 3  SW 38  0:00 
 Deb Lynch 0:41:36 6:00:32 6  SW 47  0:00 
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 6 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 5:19:32 
 Jacinda Swain 0:40:49 1:25:49 7  SW 59  0:00 
 Rebecca Keat 0:42:52 2:08:41 4  SW 52  0:00 
 Hayley Green 0:38:22 2:46:03 4  SW 51  7.3 1:00 
 Anna Kean 0:42:00 3:28:03 11  SW 84  0:00 
 Gabrielle O'Rourke 0:40:29 4:08:32 2  MW 34  0:00 
 Vickie Humphries 0:35:36 4:44:08 3  MW 41  0:00 
 Andrea Peat 0:38:00 5:22:08 6  SW 51  0:00 
 Elaine Brent 0:41:24 6:03:32 5  SW 46  0:00 

 7 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 5:23:46 
 Anna Schwaiger 0:39:18 1:24:18 4  SW 51  0:00 
 Bridget Lenting 0:47:40 2:11:58 7  SW 66  0:00 
 Sophie Corbidge 0:36:24 2:48:22 1  SW 35  0:00 
 Lydia Ingram 0:36:41 3:25:03 4  SW 42  0:00 
 Breeanna Potter 0:46:42 4:11:45 8  SW 63  0:00 
 Charlotte Young 0:39:30 4:51:15 8  SW 58  0:00 
 Christina Corbidge 0:37:41 5:28:56 5  SW 47  0:00 
 Georgie Grgec 0:39:50 6:08:46 4  SW 35  0:00 

 8 Lake City Athletics  1 Final Time: 5:34:45 
 Cati Pearson 0:40:37 0:40:37 6  SW 58  0:00 
 Sue Crowley 0:40:23 1:21:00 1  MW 35  0:00 
 Siobhan Griffiths 0:41:30 2:02:30 1  MW 78  0:00 
 Charlotte Pearson 0:42:12 2:44:42 12  SW 86  0:00 
 Stephanie McHale 0:45:41 3:30:23 7  SW 62  0:00 
 Erin Leahy 0:37:36 4:07:59 7  SW 49  0:00 
 Kelly Mitchell 0:41:59 4:49:58 7  SW 63  0:00 
 Lorna Mills 0:44:47 5:34:45 5  MW 62  0:00 
 9 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 6:00:26 
 Andrea Smith 0:43:32 0:43:32 11  SW 72  0:00 
 Michele Allison 0:46:23 1:29:55 1  W50 62  0:00 
 Kate Grinlinton 0:44:30 2:14:25 12  SW 97  0:00 
 Sierra Ryland 0:43:35 2:58:00 15  SW 99  0:00 
 Lindsay Barwick 0:48:46 3:46:46 8  MW 71  0:00 
 Rachael Cunningham 0:41:29 4:28:15 6  MW 66  0:00 
 Jo Badham 0:40:54 5:09:09 5  MW 62  0:00 
 Rebecca Speirs 0:51:17 6:00:26 10  MW 80  0:00 

 10 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 6:11:08 
 Kate Biddlecombe 0:42:42 0:42:42 9  SW 66  0:00 
 Carolyn Forsey 0:49:30 1:32:12 8  MW 75  0:00 
 Debbie Wilson 0:47:40 2:19:52 5  MW 107  0:00 
 Belinda Lancaster 0:43:30 3:03:22 5  MW 97  0:00 
 Lisa Francis 0:51:04 3:54:26 10  SW 77  0:00 
 Chris Stowell 0:41:44 4:36:10 7  MW 70  0:00 
 Cindy Ehan 0:45:30 5:21:40 7  MW 71  0:00 
 Margaret Flanagan 0:49:28 6:11:08 8  MW 75  0:00 
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 11 Wellington Scottish  3 Final Time: 6:50:02 
 Lyn Clark 0:46:29 0:46:29 8  MW 76  0:00 
 Rose Keizer 1:02:30 1:48:59 9  SW 84  0:00 
 Pam Graham 0:45:26 2:34:25 1  W60 98  0:00 
 Sharon Wray 0:50:46 3:25:11 8  MW 121  0:00 
 Bridget Clark 0:52:58 4:18:09 11  SW 78  0:00 
 Jeltsje Keizer 0:47:35 5:05:44 9  SW 79  0:00 
 Beverley Hodge 0:48:53 5:54:37 3  W50 80  0:00 
 Karin Muir 0:55:25 6:50:02 10  SW 84  0:00 

 

RECORDS:--- MASTERS MEN O/50----   ----- MASTERS WOMEN O/50---- 

Lap 1  35:08 Vic Sykes       1991   42:01 Jan Craig         2009 

Lap 2  36:47 Dave Askin      2005   46:23 Michelle Allison  2013 

Lap 3  34:24 Richard Seigne  2013   43:31 Pam Graham        2005 

Lap 4  32:39 Neville Reid    1996   40:20 Yvonne West       2006 

Lap 5  37:40 Dave Rudman     1997   41:40 Bernie Portenski  2005 

Lap 6  29:32 John Hellemans  2003   38:06 Robyn Daly        2013 

Lap 7  30:34 Denis Christmas 2001   35:48 Maria Hillier     2005 

Lap 8  35:16 Don Greig       2007   46:36 Marie Greig       2012 

 

Open Masters Over 50 Team            4:48:54 Olympic          2005 

 

RECORDS:------  Junior Men  -------   ------  Junior Women  ------ 

 

 Lap 1  14:49 Kieron McDonald  2013   17:45 Sophie Rees       2013 

 Lap 2  18:45 Aaron Jackson    2005   22:02 Kelsi Patterson   2005 

 Lap 3  30:54 Matthew Baxter   2013   35:09 Fiona Crombie     2001 

 Lap 4  29:08 Terete Ejigu     2005   33:08 Odette Jesson     1997 

 Lap 5  20:38 Ewoud Noordeloos 2009   24:54 Sally Wilkins     2009 

 Lap 6  12:48 Julian Harris    2009   14:45 Georgie Grgec     2009 

 

Open Women 19 Team:                2:36:11 Auckland City Athletic 2009 

Open Men 19 Team:                  2:12:37 Wellington Harriers    2013 

 
Harry Van Looy Memorial Trophy:         New Brighton Olympic SM 1 

Tuhuru Trophy:                          Papanui Toc H MM 1 
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 Junior Men 
 1 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 2:12:37 
 Keiron McDonald R14:49 1:14:49 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Nathan Tse 20:01 1:34:50 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Jake Tennent 0:32:55 2:07:45 3  JM 6  0:00 
 Oliver Smith 0:29:43 2:37:28 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Marcus Karamanolis 21:45 2:59:13 2  JM 2  0:00 
 Patrick Roche 13:24 3:12:37 1  JM 1  0:00 

 2 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 2:14:41 
 Kirk Madgwick 16:08 1:16:08 10  JM 10  0:00 
 Henry Watt 21:29 1:37:37 4  JM 4  0:00 
 Matthew Baxter R0:30:54 2:08:31 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Ben Moynihan 0:29:45 2:38:16 2  JM 2  0:00 
 Asher Meltzer 22:41 3:00:57 7  JM 7  0:00 
 Hayden Rodger 13:44 3:14:41 3  JM 3  0:00 

 3 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 2:15:17 
 Matt Prest 15:00 1:15:00 2  JM 2  0:00 
 Jacob  Reese-Jones 21:01 1:36:01 3  JM 3  0:00 
 Matt Dryden 0:33:26 2:09:27 6  JM 12  0:00 
 Cameron Avery 0:30:55 2:40:22 5  JM 9  0:00 
 Sean  Eustace 21:18 3:01:40 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Tannock Blair 13:37 3:15:17 2  JM 2  0:00 

 4 Athletics Nelson  1 Final Time: 2:16:44 
 Josh Barry 15:08 1:15:08 3  JM 3  0:00 
 Thomas Andersen 20:12 1:35:20 2  JM 2  0:00 
 Mike Lowe 0:33:09 2:08:29 4  JM 8  0:00 
 Jeff Lautenslager 0:30:51 2:39:20 3  JM 7  0:00 
 Alistair  Meffan 22:48 3:02:08 8  JM 8  0:00 
 Hugo  Lawrence 14:36 3:16:44 5  JM 5  0:00 

 5 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 2:19:07 
 Connor Gyde 15:38 1:15:38 5  JM 5  0:00 
 Harry Ewing 21:44 1:37:22 5  JM 5  0:00 
 Jacob Priddy 0:32:24 2:09:46 2  JM 4  0:00 
 Theunis Pieters 0:30:55 2:40:41 4  JM 8  0:00 
 Oliver McLean 23:47 3:04:28 11  JM 12  0:00 
 Cameron Swales 14:39 3:19:07 6  JM 6  0:00 
 6 North Harbour Bays  1 Final Time: 2:21:33 
 Liam van den Boom 16:41 1:16:41 12  JM 12  0:00 
 Thomas C Currie 21:51 1:38:32 7  JM 7  0:00 
 Luke McCallum 0:33:40 2:12:12 8  JM 14  0:00 
 Rasmus Bangtsson 0:31:31 2:43:43 6  JM 12  0:00 
 Troy Longergan 22:30 3:06:13 5  JM 5  0:00 
 Hugh Wilkie 15:20 3:21:33 8  JM 9  0:00 
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 7 Wellington Harriers  2 Final Time: 2:22:03 
 Tom Caughley 15:36 1:15:36 4  JM 4  0:00 
 Matt Ford 21:46 1:37:22 6  JM 6  0:00 
 Alistair McDermott 0:35:30 2:12:52 12  JM 25  0:00 
 Callum Stewart 0:32:33 2:45:25 9  JM 19  0:00 
 Simeo Pont 22:33 3:07:58 6  JM 6  0:00 
 Max Zorn 14:05 3:22:03 4  JM 4  0:00 

 8 Hill City - University  1 Final Time: 2:23:17 
 Ray Wang 15:47 1:15:47 7  JM 7  0:00 
 Ben Wardhaugh 22:36 1:38:23 11  JM 11  0:00 
 Sam Bremer 0:33:31 2:11:54 7  JM 13  0:00 
 Oliver Chignell 0:32:07 2:44:01 7  JM 14  0:00 
 Joe Beamish 22:03 3:06:04 3  JM 3  0:00 
 Jack Bloomfield 17:13 3:23:17 13  JM 18  0:00 

 9 Wesley  1 Final Time: 2:25:13 
 Jacques  Harsveld 16:16 1:16:16 11  JM 11  0:00 
 Gregory Thurlow 22:33 1:38:49 10  JM 10  0:00 
 Toby Robinson 0:34:57 2:13:46 10  JM 22  0:00 
 Jack Robinson 0:32:23 2:46:09 8  JM 17  0:00 
 Jack Armstrong 23:34 3:09:43 10  JM 10  0:00 
 Thomas Sussex 15:30 3:25:13 9  JM 10  0:00 

 10 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 2:25:38 
 Harry Burnard 15:53 1:15:53 8  JM 8  0:00 
 Jonathan Beresford 23:28 1:39:21 12  JM 13  0:00 
 Joshua Baan 0:33:14 2:12:35 5  JM 9  0:00 
 Daniel Hunt 0:33:57 2:46:32 13  JM 31  0:00 
 Matt Arand 22:50 3:09:22 9  JM 9  0:00 
 Michael Henrys 16:16 3:25:38 11  JM 12  0:00 
 11 Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 2:28:36 
 Aron  Mago 15:55 1:15:55 9  JM 9  0:00 
 Jesse  Weldschidt 22:09 1:38:04 8  JM 8  0:00 
 Cameron  Gleed 0:36:07 2:14:11 13  JM 33  0:00 
 Michael Weldschidt 0:35:06 2:49:17 15  JM 35  0:00 
 Flynn  Palmer 24:10 3:13:27 12  JM 13  0:00 
 Matthew  Bradbury 15:09 3:28:36 7  JM 7  0:00 

 12 Christchurch Avon  2 Final Time: 2:29:32 
 Chris Dryden 15:44 1:15:44 6  JM 6  0:00 
 Rainer Pye 24:54 1:40:38 13  JM 18  0:00 
 Daniel Coats 0:37:13 2:17:51 19  JM 46  0:00 
 Latham Fairhall 0:33:18 2:51:09 11  JM 24  0:00 
 Angus Bailey 22:25 3:13:34 4  JM 4  0:00 
 Joey Dwyer 15:58 3:29:32 10  JM 11  0:00 
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 13 Papanui Toc H  NE Final Time: 2:35:03 
 Gareth Hunter 19:03 1:19:03 14  JM 18  0:00 
 Abby Williamson 25:52 1:44:55 6  JW 23  0:00 
 Goiteom Gebremedihin 0:33:52 2:18:47 9  JM 16  0:00 
 Jared Monk 0:33:55 2:52:42 12  JM 30  0:00 
 Arjun Pradhan 25:39 3:18:21 14  JM 16  0:00 
 Hannah Brotheridge 16:42 3:35:03 3  JW 15  0:00 

 14 Wellington Scottish  NE Final Time: 2:46:24 
 Cameron Twiss 19:30 1:19:30 15  JM 20  0:00 
 Ryan Hunt 26:21 1:45:51 15  JM 26  0:00 
 Jack Beaumont 0:36:12 2:22:03 14  JM 34  0:00 
 Ellen van Looy 0:40:09 3:02:12 5  JW 76  0:00 
 Michael Smith 26:47 3:28:59 16  JM 19  0:00 
 Liam Corkery 17:25 3:46:24 14  JM 19  0:00 
 

 Junior Women 
 1 Auckland City Athletic  1 Final Time: 2:38:12 
 Sophie Rees R17:45 1:17:45 1  JW 13  0:00 
 Audrey Gregan 22:57 1:40:42 1  JW 12  0:00 
 Elise Salt 0:38:25 2:19:07 3  JW 52  0:00 
 Ashleigh Williams 0:35:26 2:54:33 2  JW 38  0:00 
 Maiya Christini 25:52 3:20:25 1  JW 17  0:00 
 Victoria Watt 17:47 3:38:12 4  JW 21  0:00 

 2 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 2:47:26 
 Julia  Thwaites 20:30 1:20:30 4  JW 25  0:00 
 Harriet Bush 25:00 1:45:30 3  JW 19  0:00 
 Margot  Gibson 0:37:04 2:22:34 1  JW 42  0:00 
 Elise Sutherland 0:39:48 3:02:22 4  JW 74  0:00 
 Natalie Dryden 26:53 3:29:15 2  JW 20  0:00 
 Anna Reese-Jones 18:11 3:47:26 5  JW 22  0:00 

 3 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 2:47:36 
 Laura Smith 20:53 1:20:53 5  JW 27  0:00 
 Mairi Law 25:42 1:46:35 5  JW 22  0:00 
 Gabby Gray 0:41:03 2:27:38 6  JW 73  0:00 
 Pippa Trevella 0:33:55 3:01:33 1  JW 29  0:00 
 Annie Vincent 27:46 3:29:19 4  JW 24  0:00 
 Libby Vincent 18:17 3:47:36 6  JW 24  0:00 

 4 Athletics Nelson  1 Final Time: 2:50:16 
 Beth Versey 18:38 1:18:38 2  JW 15  0:00 
 Kirsten Walker 26:44 1:45:22 7  JW 27  0:00 
 Jess Martin 0:38:56 2:24:18 4  JW 56  0:00 
 Sami  Jordan 0:38:37 3:02:55 3  JW 59  0:00 
 Sophie Smith 28:45 3:31:40 5  JW 29  0:00 
 Georgia Teakle 18:36 3:50:16 9  JW 27  0:00 
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 999 Pakuranga  1 Final Time: 2:59:53 DSQ Rule 2.6.3 
 Jessica  Hughson 22:40 1:22:40 6  JW 34  0:00 
 Alana Sherman 23:30 1:46:10 2  JW 14  0:00 
 Courtney Martin 0:40:23 2:26:33 5  JW 67  0:00 
 Katie Dickinson 0:44:16 3:10:49 7  JW 106  0:00 
 Sarah  Hughson 33:46 3:44:35 8  JW 38  0:00 
 Alana Sherman 15:18 3:59:53 1  JW 8  0:00 

 

 Open Masters Over 60 
 1 Athletics Nelson  1 Final Time: 2:42:01 
 Ian Morrison 19:01 1:19:01 1  M60 17  0:00 
 Derek  Shaw 24:53 1:43:54 1  M60 17  0:00 
 Mike Morrissey 0:38:46 2:22:40 3  M60 55  0:00 
 Barry Dewar 0:37:07 2:59:47 2  M60 49  0:00 
 Ian Carter 25:11 3:24:58 1  M60 14  0:00 
 Herman van Gessel 17:03 3:42:01 1  M60 17  0:00 

 2 Wellington Scottish  1 Final Time: 2:45:58 
 John Skinnon 19:42 1:19:42 2  M60 23  0:00 
 Jonathon Harper 26:18 1:46:00 2  M60 25  0:00 
 Graeme Lear 0:38:14 2:24:14 2  M60 50  0:00 
 Richard Brent 0:36:23 3:00:37 1  M60 41  0:00 
 Bernie Portenski 27:09 3:27:46 1  W60 22  0:00 
 Rupert Watson 18:12 3:45:58 2  M60 23  0:00 

 3 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 2:53:43 
 Bill Stevens 21:59 1:21:59 5  M60 31  0:00 
 Laurie  O'Neill 28:31 1:50:30 5  M60 32  0:00 
 Tony  McManus 0:36:46 2:27:16 1  M60 38  0:00 
 Greg Harney 0:38:45 3:06:01 4  M60 62  0:00 
 Bruce Woods 28:37 3:34:38 4  M60 28  0:00 
 Tony  Good 19:05 3:53:43 3  M60 30  0:00 

 4 Athletics Tauranga  1 Final Time: 2:53:56 
 Dennis Madden 20:32 1:20:32 3  M60 26  0:00 
 Murray Clarkson 27:04 1:47:36 4  M60 29  0:00 
 Gavin Smith 0:39:17 2:26:53 4  M60 59  0:00 
 Ray Wakeford 0:38:44 3:05:37 3  M60 61  0:00 
 Peter Kennedy 28:32 3:34:09 3  M60 27  0:00 
 Tim  Masters 19:47 3:53:56 4  M60 34  0:00 

 5 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 3:03:39 
 Peter Corbett 21:08 1:21:08 4  M60 29  0:00 
 Francis Campkin 31:32 1:52:40 8  M60 41  0:00 
 Brian Hayes 0:42:20 2:35:00 5  M60 83  0:00 
 Dave Mason 0:39:47 3:14:47 5  M60 73  0:00 
 Tony Dawbin 28:31 3:43:18 2  M60 26  0:00 
 John Barrance 20:21 4:03:39 6  M60 37  0:00 
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 6 Wellington Scottish  2 Final Time: 3:21:16 
 Ray Marten 22:05 1:22:05 6  M60 32  0:00 
 Ross Lake 30:16 1:52:21 6  M60 35  0:00 
 Richard Sweetman 0:51:07 2:43:28 9  M60 116  0:00 
 Ken Howell 0:48:11 3:31:39 8  M60 115  0:00 
 Paul Rodway 30:00 4:01:39 5  M60 30  0:00 
 Jenny Mason 19:37 4:21:16 1  W60 33  0:00 

 7 Auckland University  1 Final Time: 3:28:11 
 Lee Whiley 27:41 1:27:41 9  M60 43  0:00 
 Keith  MacKinlay 34:02 2:01:43 10  M60 45  0:00 
 Steve Greenwood 0:43:02 2:44:45 7  M60 86  0:00 
 Clive  Henderson 0:44:00 3:28:45 7  M60 105  0:00 
 Bernie Walker 31:25 4:00:10 6  M60 32  0:00 
 Robin Shaw 28:01 4:28:11 9  M60 45  0:00 

 8 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 3:37:59 
 Kerry Power 22:51 1:22:51 8  M60 35  0:00 
 Alan  Lichtwark 27:02 1:49:53 3  M60 28  0:00 
 Richard Tout 0:56:54 2:46:47 13  M60 126  0:00 
 Bruce  Livingstone 0:52:04 3:38:51 10  M60 124  0:00 
 Paul Brewer 34:41 4:13:32 8  M60 40  0:00 
 Murray McKinnon 24:27 4:37:59 8  M60 43  0:00 

 9 New Brighton Olympic  2 Final Time: 4:04:56 
 John  Kerrison  28:21 1:28:21 10  M60 45  0:00 
 Neville Reid 30:52 1:59:13 7  M60 37  0:00 
 Jos Galavazi 0:54:56 2:54:09 12  M60 124  0:00 
 Peter Coughlan 0:55:44 3:49:53 11  M60 127  0:00 
 John  Mulvaney 44:45 4:34:38 9  M60 45  0:00 
 Brian Keown 30:18 5:04:56 10  M60 46  0:00 
 

 Corporate/Social 
 1 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 2:42:51 
 Craig Motley 19:15 1:19:15 1  MMS 19  0:00 
 Fergus Eglesfield 22:30 1:41:45 9  JM 9  0:00 
 Kathryn Bunckenburg 0:44:10 2:25:55 11  SW 94  0:00 
 Malcolm Cornelius 0:35:33 3:01:28 5  MM 39  0:00 
 Brett Clifford 23:43 3:25:11 1  SMs 11  0:00 
 Leesa Edge 17:40 3:42:51 1  MWS 20  0:00 

 2 Hamilton Hawks  1 Final Time: 2:52:03 
 Chris Powell 23:40 1:23:40 3  M50S 36  0:00 
 Michael Hoogeveen 26:07 1:49:47 2  SMS 24  0:00 
 Matt Scott 0:36:47 2:26:34 16  JM 39  0:00 
 Katie Stone 0:37:44 3:04:18 7  SW 53  0:00 
 Colin King 27:16 3:31:34 1  M50S 23  0:00 
 Arthur Green 20:29 3:52:03 1  M50S 38  0:00 
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 3 Takapuna  1 Final Time: 2:53:40 
 Melanie Angland 20:06 1:20:06 1  SWS 24  0:00 
 Alana Martin 27:57 1:48:03 1  SWS 30  0:00 
 Lesley Ryan 0:39:23 2:27:26 6  SW 60  0:00 
 Carly Graham 0:39:08 3:06:34 8  SW 67  0:00 
 Felicity Inder 28:28 3:35:02 1  SWS 25  0:00 
 Caroline  Fuller 18:38 3:53:40 1  SWS 28  0:00 

 4 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 2:54:23 
 Margo Migirdichyan 25:13 1:25:13 3  SWS 39  0:00 
 Ari Graham 25:36 1:50:49 4  JW 21  0:00 
 Josh Browne 0:36:35 2:27:24 15  JM 36  0:00 
 Jeremy Penrose 0:36:42 3:04:06 16  JM 43  0:00 
 Eleanor Burgess 31:46 3:35:52 7  JW 33  0:00 
 Mary Lyons 18:31 3:54:23 8  JW 26  0:00 

 5 Wellington Harriers  1 Final Time: 2:56:54 
 Jane Leverington 20:54 1:20:54 2  SWS 28  0:00 
 Allan Lacey 24:45 1:45:39 1  SMS 16  0:00 
 Jason Cressingham 0:35:34 2:21:13 12  SM 26  0:00 
 Chris O'Connor 0:43:49 3:05:02 21  SM 102  0:00 
 Jeremy Senior 32:28 3:37:30 2  SMS 34  0:00 
 Tessa Finnegan 19:24 3:56:54 3  SWS 32  0:00 
 6 Middleton Grange School  1 Final Time: 3:02:42 
 Kelly MacMillan 24:52 1:24:52 8  JW 38  0:00 
 Lydia Johnson 28:24 1:53:16 8  JW 31  0:00 
 Levi Hibbert 0:41:26 2:34:42 20  JM 77  0:00 
 Mark James 0:42:59 3:17:41 19  JM 93  0:00 
 Daichi Tang 26:39 3:44:20 15  JM 18  0:00 
 Sarah Summerlee 18:22 4:02:42 7  JW 25  0:00 

 7 Hill City - University  1 Final Time: 3:03:11 
 Malcolm Hammond 19:41 1:19:41 1  M50S 22  0:00 
 Tom Heller 29:39 1:49:20 2  MMS 34  0:00 
 Phil Bremer 0:45:29 2:34:49 14  M50 99  0:00 
 Ivan Pali 0:44:40 3:19:29 15  MM 109  0:00 
 Mary Gray 27:08 3:46:37 3  JW 21  0:00 
 Hannah Sturmer 16:34 4:03:11 2  JW 13  0:00 

 8 Caversham  1 Final Time: 3:08:03 
 Joe Matthews 18:02 1:18:02 13  JM 14  0:00 
 Neville Scott 33:13 1:51:15 2  M50S 44  0:00 
 Kenneth Fahey 0:51:13 2:42:28 10  M60 117  0:00 
 Peter Hughes 0:43:22 3:25:50 13  M50 95  0:00 
 Andrew Smith 25:32 3:51:22 13  JM 15  0:00 
 Zinzan Smith 16:41 4:08:03 12  JM 14  0:00 



 73rd Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2013 
 37th New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross  Grade  Place  Penalty and  

 9 Athletics Tauranga  1 Final Time: 3:09:02 
 Robert  McPherson 22:24 1:22:24 7  M60 33  0:00 
 Brendan Magill 24:30 1:46:54 1  MMS 15  0:00 
 Stu Smith 0:42:24 2:29:18 8  M50 84  0:00 
 Fiona Ellison 0:41:59 3:11:17 3  MW 83  0:00 
 Malcolm Taylor 34:40 3:45:57 7  M60 39  0:00 
 Michael Powell 23:05 4:09:02 7  M60 41  0:00 

 10 Otago Athletic Club  2 Final Time: 3:12:44 
 Melissa Halley 24:10 1:24:10 7  JW 37  0:00 
 Leon Hook 25:17 1:49:27 14  JM 20  0:00 
 Lisa Wiparata 0:53:34 2:43:01 9  MW 121  0:00 
 Wilson Mitchell 0:37:26 3:20:27 18  JM 50  0:00 
 Alice Cuthbert 30:03 3:49:30 6  JW 31  7.3 1:00 
 Erin Knox 22:14 4:11:44 10  JW 39  0:00 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross  Grade  Place  Penalty and  
 11 Arc Innovations  1 Final Time: 3:21:00 
 Ian Davidson 19:37 1:19:37 2  MMS 21  0:00 
 Nicholas Brown 35:34 1:55:11 4  MMS 46  0:00 
 Andrew Baken 0:44:15 2:39:26 16  MM 95  0:00 
 Yoan Tresfield 0:42:35 3:22:01 20  SM 91  0:00 
 Chris Weinholz 35:27 3:57:28 2  MMS 41  0:00 
 Mark Lane 23:32 4:21:00 2  M50S 42  0:00 

 12 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 3:21:12 
 Kelvin Rowe 26:57 1:26:57 4  M50S 42  0:00 
 Stephen  Graham 30:27 1:57:24 3  MMS 36  0:00 
 Dave Candy 0:47:18 2:44:42 17  MM 105  0:00 
 Matt Gibbons 0:32:12 3:16:54 7  SM 15  0:00 
 Marty  Rowe 44:14 4:01:08 3  M50S 44  0:00 
 Evan Young 20:04 4:21:12 16  JM 36  0:00 

 13 Otago Athletic Club  1 Final Time: 3:29:40 
 Margaret Knox 28:31 1:28:31 1  W50S 46  0:00 
 Jen Hodgson 32:56 2:01:27 2  SWS 42  0:00 
 Emma MacDonell 0:46:57 2:48:24 13  SW 102  0:00 
 Lucia Vincent 0:40:23 3:28:47 10  SW 77  0:00 
 Catherine O'Sullivan 33:27 4:02:14 2  SWS 36  0:00 
 David Crewe 27:26 4:29:40 3  M50S 44  0:00 

 14 Caversham  2 Final Time: 3:30:59 
 Murray Reynolds 27:57 1:27:57 5  M50S 44  0:00 
 Ian Macdonald 31:20 1:59:17 1  M50S 40  0:00 
 Stu McCormick 0:47:21 2:46:38 17  M50 106  0:00 
 Karen Rowley 0:47:16 3:33:54 17  SW 113  0:00 
 Peter Blackwood 37:51 4:11:45 2  M50S 43  0:00 
 Jayden   Toomey 19:14 4:30:59 15  JM 31  0:00 



 73rd Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2013 
 37th New Zealand Road Relay Championships 
 Team Results 

 15 Takapuna  2 Final Time: 3:31:45 
 Josh  Rowlinson  25:23 1:25:23 1  SMS 41  0:00 
 Mathew McQueen 30:57 1:56:20 4  SMS 38  0:00 
 Daniel Shaw 0:52:08 2:48:28 20  SM 118  0:00 
 Stuart Grange 0:44:54 3:33:22 23  SM 110  0:00 
 Sam Corbett 35:34 4:08:56 3  MMS 42  0:00 
 Wayne Botha 22:49 4:31:45 1  SMS 40  0:00 
 16 Hill City - University  2 Final Time: 3:33:21 
 Jessie Murphy 18:45 1:18:45 3  JW 16  0:00 
 Stephen Pinker 29:00 1:47:45 3  SMS 33  0:00 
 Helen Chignell 0:57:42 2:45:27 21  M50 127  0:00 
 Dave Mackle 0:55:51 3:41:18 12  M60 128  0:00 
 Andrew Jamieson 33:17 4:14:35 1  MMS 35  0:00 
 Rose Stamm 18:46 4:33:21 2  SWS 29  0:00 

 17 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 4:06:27 
 Sandie Gamperle 25:19 1:25:19 1  W60 40  0:00 
 Anne Kennedy 31:10 1:56:29 1  W60 39  0:00 
 Neil  Gilmour 0:43:26 2:39:55 11  M50 90  0:00 
 Bob Perry 1:04:53 3:44:48 13  M60 131  0:00 
 Ian Brownie 04:56 4:49:44 10  M60 46  0:00 
 Craig Eustace 16:43 5:06:27 1  MMS 16  0:00 

 999 North Canterbury  1 Final Time: 3:15:48 DSQ Rule 2.6.3 
 Mike Riley 21:46 1:21:46 2  M50S 30  0:00 
 Merv Burt 33:08 1:54:54 9  M60 43  0:00 
 Annabelle White 0:43:55 2:38:49 10  SW 92  0:00 
 Gabriella Kennedy 0:43:21 3:22:10 6  JW 94  0:00 
 Deb Curd 33:45 3:55:55 1  MWS 37  0:00 
 Don Mitchell 19:53 4:15:48   5  M60 35  0:00 



 Local Teams Results 

 Junior Men Local Mens C Grade 

1 Christchurch Avon  1 2:15:17 1 Dynamic Controls  1 5:57:10 
2 Christchurch Avon  2 2:29:32 2 Anglican  1 5:59:26 
3 Papanui Toc H  NE 2:35:03 3 Papanui Toc H  3 5:59:31 
4 Middleton Grange  3:02:42 4 Intergen  1 6:04:11 
 Junior Women 5 Aorangi  1 6:20:11 
 6 Port Hills  1 6:21:26 
1 Christchurch Avon  1 2:47:26 7 Canterbury Tri Club  1 6:23:30 
2 University  2:47:36 8 Aorangi  2 6:28:21 
 9 Methodist  2 6:50:16 
 Local Masters Men A Grade 10 Methodist  1 6:51:50 
1 Papanui Toc H  1 4:34:01 Local Womens Grade 
2 New Brighton  5:11:22 
 1 University of  5:01:13 
 Local Masters Men B Grade 2 New Brighton  6:11:08 
1 Port Hills  1 5:22:29 Masters Over 50 Grade 
2 Ashburton  1 5:39:45 
 1 Christchurch Avon  1 5:25:19 
 Local Masters Women 2 New Brighton  5:45:07 
 3 Port Hills  1 8:08:24 
1 Port Hills  1 5:45:25 
2 Sumner  1 6:17:13 Masters Over 60 Grade 

 Local Mens A Grade 1 New Brighton  2:53:43 
 2 New Brighton  4:04:56 
1 New Brighton  4:07:11 
2 University 4:21:11 
3 Papanui Toc H  1 4:26:38 
3 Sumner  1 4:37:13 

 Local Mens B Grade 

1 Papanui Toc H  2 5:13:45 
2 Sumner  2 5:15:17 
3 North Canterbury  1 5:29:58 
4 Christchurch Avon  1 5:40:14 

 

 


